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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3107
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2011
`CHARGES ON SERVICES`
Venugopal Shri P.

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government had directed all departments to review charges for services like issue of passport, public works, security, patent and copy write, postal services etc.;

(b) if so, whether the Government has proposed to increase non-tax revenue from services; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) Yes Sir.

(b) & (c) Revision of Non Tax Revenue is done depending upon the cost of delivery of services and Government policy thereon.
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